# 506366498 11/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6413254

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
ALEXANDRE BERTHOU			11/03/2020	
FLORENT VERDIER			10/30/2020	
CHARLES PHAM		10/28/2020		

CS11233	
PARIS	
FRANCE	
F-75583	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16273558
PCT Number:	EP2017070591
PCT Number:	FR2018050305
PCT Number:	IB2018000180

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(310)563-1460Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	310-5	10-563-1456			
Email:	jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	JAMES A. HENRICKS				
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 40				
Address Line 4:	ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29502-075PUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES A. HENRICKS			
SIGNATURE:		/JAMES A HENRICKS/			

11/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 054435 FRAME: 0604

DATE SIGNED:

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=20-11-03 Assignment Berthou (075pUS)#page1.tif source=20-11-03 Assignment Berthou (075pUS)#page2.tif source=20-10-30 Assignment Verdier (075pUS)#page1.tif source=20-10-28 PHAM Signed Assignment (075pUS)#page1.tif source=20-10-28 PHAM Signed Assignment (075pUS)#page2.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. Alexandre BERTHOU, residing at 28128 Peacock Ridge Drive, Apt 302, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275, Florent VERDIER, residing at 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier, RUEIL MALMAISON, France, 92500, and Charles PHAM, residing at 2 allée Marianne Oswald, SEVRAN, France, inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein. have 93270, the undersigned invented a new and unobvious FASTENER WITH LUBRICATING RING FOR INTERFERENCE FITTING, AND ASSEMBLY METHOD USING SUCH A FASTENER, for which we have filed in France an application for Letters Patent under FR1657749 on August 12, 2016 and International applications PCT/EP2017/070591, August 14. 2017. Serial Nos. on and PCT/FR2018/050305 and PCT/IB2018/000180 on February 7, 2018, and an application in the United States 16/273,558 on February 12, 2019, which US application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, LISI AEROSPACE, a company of the state/nation France having a place of business at 46-50 Quai de la Râpée Immeuble Central Seine CS 11233, PARIS Cedex 12, 75583, FRANCE, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the

Assignment

1 of 2

entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated: November 3, 2020	As
Dated.	Alexandre BERTHOU 28128 Peacock Ridge Drive, Apt 302 Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275
(Legalization)	
Dated:	Florent VERDIER 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier_ RUEIL MALMAISON, 92500
(Legalization)	
Dated:	Charles PHAM 2 allée Marianne Oswald
	SEVRAN, 93270, France

(Legalization)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexandre BERTHOU, residing at 21 avenue du révérend père Corentin Cloarec - Bâtiment 7, BOIS-COLOMBES, France, 92270, Florent VERDIER, residing at 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier, RUEIL MALMAISON, France, 92500, and Charles PHAM, residing at 2 allée Marianne Oswald, SEVRAN, France, 93270, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a new and unobvious FASTENER WITH LUBRICATING RING FOR INTERFERENCE FITTING, AND ASSEMBLY METHOD USING SUCH A FASTENER, for which we have filed in France an application for Letters Patent under FR1657749 on August 12, 2016 and International applications Serial Nos. PCT/EP2017/070591, on August 14, 2017, and PCT/FR2018/050305 and PCT/IB2018/000180 on February 7, 2018, and an application in the United States 16/273,558 on February 12, 2019, which US application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, LISI AEROSPACE, a company of the state/nation France having a place of business at 46-50 Quai de la Râpée Immeuble Central Seine CS 11233, PARIS Cedex 12, 75583, FRANCE, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the

Assignment

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054435 FRAME: 0608

entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated:	
	Alexandre BERTHOU 21 avenue du révérend pére Corentin Cloarec - Bâtiment 7 BOIS-COLOMBES 92270, France
(Legalization)	
***************************************	
Dated: <u>30 (2565- 2016</u>	Florent VERDIER 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier_ RUEIL MALMAISON, 92500
(Legalization)	
Dated:	Charles PHAM
	2 allée Marianne Oswald SEVRAN, 93270, France

(Legalization)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexandre BERTHOU, residing at 21 avenue du révérend père Corentin Cloarec - Bâtiment 7, BOIS-COLOMBES, France, 92270, Florent VERDIER, residing at 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier, RUEIL MALMAISON, France, 92500, and Charles PHAM, residing at 2 allée Marianne Oswald, SEVRAN, France, 93270, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a new and unobvious FASTENER WITH LUBRICATING RING FOR INTERFERENCE FITTING, AND ASSEMBLY METHOD USING SUCH A FASTENER, for which we have filed in France an application for Letters Patent under FR1657749 on August 12, 2016 and International applications Serial Nos. PCT/EP2017/070591, on August 14, 2017, and PCT/FR2018/050305 and PCT/IB2018/000180 on February 7, 2018, and an application in the United States 16/273,558 on February 12, 2019, which US application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, LISI AEROSPACE, a company of the state/nation France having a place of business at 46-50 Quai de la Răpée Immeuble Central Seine CS 11233, PARIS Cedex 12, 75583, FRANCE, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the

Assignment

entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated:	Alexandre BERTHOU 21 avenue du révérend père Corentin Cloarec - Bâtiment 7 BOIS-COLOMBES 92270, France
(Legalization)	
Dated: (Legalization)	Florent VERDIER 6 Ter Avenue Albert Premier_ RUEIL MALMAISON, 92500
Dated: October 28th, 2020	Charles PHAM 2 allée Marjanne Oswald SEVRAN, 93270, France
(Legalization)	

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/20/2020**